PARK 4%
VISALIA

ASSISTED LIVING « MEMORY CARE

3939 West Walnut Avenue,
Visalia, CA 93277
(559) 358-2289

CarefieldLiving.com
@ParkVisaliaSeniorlLiving

Assisted Living

SEPTEMBER 2024

Assisted Living & Memory Care

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday
Labor Day a
8:00 Church Services Outings 9:15 Early Morning Coloring (B) 9:15 Hymns w/ Sophie (AR) 9:00 Singfit Exercise (AR) Football Jersey Day 9:15 Early Morning Coloring (B) 9:15 Saturday Stroll (B)
9:00 Church Services - Live Stream 9:30 Catholic Communion (TR) 10:00 Chair Exercise (WR) 10:00 Chair Exercise (WR) 10:00 ChairExercise (WR) 10:00 Chair Exercise (WR) 10:00 Chair Exercise (WR)
(B&TR) 10:00 Chair Exercise (WR) 10:45 Outing- Applebee's 11:00 Bingo (AR) 11:00 Audio Book- Master of 11:00 Fancy Fingers (AR) 11:00 Craft- Braided Wreath (AR)
10:30 Chair Exercise (WR) 11:00 Baking- Texas Fruitcake (MC) 11:00 Cooking- Pigs in a Blanket (MC) 12:00 Chronicles & Puzzles (DR) Mysteries 12:00 Chronicles & Puzzles (DR) 12:00 Chronicles & Puzzles (DR)
12:00 Chronicles & Puzzles (DR) 12:00 Chronicles & Puzzles (DR) 12:00 Chronicles & Puzzles (DR) 1:15 Midweek Mocktail- Texas 12:00 Chronicles &Puzzles (DR) 1:30 Bingo (AR) 1:00 Men's Bible Study (TR)
1:30 Jeopardy (AR) 1:30 Bingo (AR) 1:15 Spin NSolve (AR) Sunrise (AR) 1:30 SpinNSolve (AR) 3:30 Chunked Words (AR) 1:30 Outing- YogurtLand Group 1
3:00 Monopoly (AR) 2:30 Labor Day Hotdog Social (B) 2:00 Lifestyle Meeting (TR) 2:00 ResidentCouncil (TR) 3:00 Football Kickoff Celebration (B) 6:15 Movie Night- The Meanest Man 2:30 Movie Matinee- The Long
4:15 Men’s Workout Club (WR) 3:30 Live Performance- Richard & 3:30 Guess inTen (AR) 3:30 Western Wednesday- Happy 4:15 HUR Exercise (WR) in Texas (TR) Game (TR)
6:15 Shanghai Card Game w/ John Marco (B) 4:15 HUR Exercise (WR) Hour (B) 5:20 Kickoff Game- Chiefs &Ravens 3:00 Outing- YogurtLand Group 2
(B) 6:15 Coin Bingo w/John (AR) 6:15 Bunco w/John (AR) 6:15 Coin Bingo w/ John (AR) (TR) 6:15 Coin Bingo w/ John (AR)

6:15 ResidentlLead Poker (AR)

Grandparents' Day

Superhero Day
8:45 Outing- Elk's Lodge
9:00 Church Services - Live Stream
(B&TR)
Chair Exercise (WR)
Chronicles & Puzzles (DR)
Giving Advice to Younger
Generations (AR)
Games & Snacks w/ Family &
Friends (B)
4:15 Men's Workout Club (WR)
6:15 ShanghaiCard Game w/ John

10:30
12:00
1:30

3:00

Pajama Day
9:15 Early Morning Coloring (B)
9:30 Catholic Communion (TR)
10:00 Chair Exercise (WR)
11:00 Craft-Welcome Door Sign(AR)
12:00 Chronicles & Puzzles (DR)
1:00 Bingo (AR)
2:00 Cake &Ice Creamw/Seva (B)
3:30 Live Performance- PamStanley
(B)
6:15 Coin Bingo w/John (AR)

Twinning Day
9:15 Hymns w/ Sophie (AR)
10:00 ChairExercise (WR)
11:00 GuessinTen (AR)
12:00 Chronicles & Puzzles (DR)
1:00 Spin NSolve (AR)
2:00 Pizza Party w/In Home Health
(B)
HUR Exercise (WR)
Bunco w/John (AR)

4:15
6:15

Patriot Day

Walking Yearbook Day
9:00 Singfit Exercise (AR)
10:00 Chair Exercise (WR)
11:00 Word Formations (AR)
12:00 Chronicles & Puzzles (DR)
1:00 Bingo (AR)
2:00 Nacho Bar w/Adventist Home
Health (B)
3:30 Western Wednesday- Happy
Hour (B)
6:15 Coin Bingo w/ John (AR)

Western Day
9:15 Hymns w/ Sophie (AR)
10:00 Chair Exercise (WR)
10:45 Outing- Bravo Farms
11:00 Audio Book- Master of
Mysteries
Chronicles & Puzzles (DR)
Spin N Solve (AR)
Root Beer Floats w/Gentiva (B)
HUR Exercise (WR)
Resident Lead Poker (AR)

12:00
1:00
3:00
4:15
6:15

Fancy Friday
9:15 Early Morning Coloring (B)
9:30
10:00
11:00
12:00
1:00
2:00

Carwash w/Bristol

Chair Exercise (WR)

Fancy Fingers (AR)

Chronicles & Puzzles (DR)
Bingo (AR)

Champagne & Appetizers
w/American Quality Hospice (B)
Outing- Walmart

Movie Night- My All
American(TR)

3:00
6:15

Outer-Space Day
9:15 Saturday Stroll (B)
10:00 Chair Exercise (WR)
10:00 Outing- Cheesecake Factory
11:00 Craft-LeafSun Catchers (AR)
12:00 Chronicles & Puzzles (DR)
1:00 Men's Bible Study (TR)
1:30 Spin NSolve (AR)
3:30 Saturday Scattergories (AR)
4:15 HUR Exercise (WR)
6:15 Coin Bingo w/ John (AR)

(B)

Hispanic Heritage Month
9:00 Church Services - Live Stream

(B&TR)
10:30 Chair Exercise (WR)
12:00 Chronicles & Puzzles (DR)
1:15 Outing- Ice House Theater:
Much Ado About Nothing ($16)
1:30 Jeopardy (AR)
3:00 Monopoly (AR)
4:15 Men's Workout Club (WR)
6:15 ShanghaiCard Game w/ John
(B)

9:15
9:30
10:00
11:00
12:00
1:00

Early Morning Coloring (B)
Catholic Communion (TR)
Chair Exercise (WR)

Craft- Beaded Corn

Chronicles & Puzzles (DR)
Bingo (AR)

2:30 Tortilla Making w/Karla & Lo (B)
4:00 Hangman (AR)

6:15 Coin Bingo w/John (AR)

International Country Music
Day
9:15
10:00
11:00
12:00
1:30
2:30
3:30

Citizenship Day

Hymns w/ Sophie (AR)

Chair Exercise (WR)

Guess in Ten (AR)

Chronicles & Puzzles (DR)
Spin NSolve (AR)

Cooking- Texas Toast (MC)
Country Music Celebration w/
Seth Oster

HUR Exercise (WR)

Bunco w/John (AR)

4:15
6:15

9:00 SingfitExercise (AR)
10:00 Chair Exercise (WR)
11:00 Western Wednesday- Happy
Hour (B)
12:00 Chronicles & Puzzles (DR)
1:30 Bingo (AR)
2:30 Texas Armadillo Punch (B)
3:00 Veterans Social Group (TR)
6:15 Movie Night- The Meanest Man
in Texas (TR)

Batman Day

9:15 Hymns w/ Sophie (AR)

9:15 Outing- Aldi
10:00 Chair Exercise (WR)
11:00 Audio Book- Master of
Mysteries
Chronicles & Puzzles (DR)
Spin N Solve (AR)
Movie Matinee- Batman (TR)
Learning to use HUR Exercise
Equipment (WR)
HUR Exercise (WR)
Resident Lead Poker (AR)

12:00
1:30
2:30
3:00

4:15
6:15

9:15
10:00
11:00
12:00

1:10

Early Morning Coloring (B)
Chair Exercise (WR)

Fancy Fingers (AR)
Chronicles & Puzzles (DR)
Outing- Senior Center Bingo
($2)

Bingo w/Bridge Home Health
(AR)

Queso Taste Testing (AR)
Movie Night- Bernie (TR)

1:30

3:00
6:15

9:15 Saturday Stroll (B)
10:00 Chair Exercise (WR)
10:45 Outing-Texas Roadhouse
11:00 Craft-Painting Fall Trees
12:00 Chronicles & Puzzles (DR)
1:00 Men's Bible Study (TR)
1:30 Spin NSolve (AR)
3:30 Saturday Scattergories (AR)
4:15 HUR Exercise (WR)
6:15 Coin Bingo w/ John (AR)
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Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday
Fall Begins Native American Day
9:00 Church Services - Live Stream 9:15 Early Morning Coloring (B) 9:15 Hymns w/ Sophie (AR) 9:00 SingfitExercise (AR) 9:15 Hymns w/ Sophie (AR) 9:15 Fancy Fingers (AR) 9:15 Saturday Stroll (B)
(B&TR) 9:30 Catholic Communion (TR) 9:15 Outing- Costco 10:00 ChairExercise (WR) 10:00 Chair Exercise (WR) 10:00 Chair Exercise (WR) 10:00 Chair Exercise (WR)
10:30 Chair Exercise (WR) 10:00 ChairExercise (WR) 10:00 Chair Exercise (WR) 10:00 Flu Clinic (B) 10:45 Outing- Italian Strings Cafe 11:00 Bingo (AR) 11:00 Craft- Painted Fall Leaves
12:00 Chronicles & Puzzles (DR) 11:00 Craft- Pumpkin Jars(AR) 11:00 GuessinTen (AR) 11:00 Word Formations (AR) 11:00 Audio Book- Master of 12:00 Chronicles & Puzzles (DR) 12:00 Chronicles & Puzzles (DR)
1:30 Jeopardy (AR) 12:00 Chronicles & Puzzles (DR) 12:00 Chronicles & Puzzles (DR) 12:00 Chronicles & Puzzles (DR) Mysteries 1:30 Movie Matinee- Pocahontas 1:00 Men's Bible Study (TR)
2:30 Live Performance- Violin & Viola 1:30 Bingo (AR) 1:30 Pie Making (MC) 1:30 Bingo (AR) 12:00 Chronicles & Puzzles (DR) (TR) 1:30 Spin NSolve (AR)
3:00 Monopoly (AR) 2:30 Baking- Texas Baked Beans 3:30 Pie Eating Contest(B) 2:30 Texas Made- Dr. Pepper 1:30 Spin NSolve (AR) 1:30 Outing- Dollar Tree 3:30 Saturday Scattergories (AR)
4:15 Men's Workout Club (WR) (MQ) 4:15 HUR Exercise (WR) Tasting 3:00 Game Night(B) 3:30 September Birthday Party 4:15 HUR Exercise (WR)
6:15 ShanghaiCard Game w/ John 3:30 Spotthe Difference (AR) 6:15 Bunco w/John (AR) 3:30 Western Wednesday- Happy 4:15 HUR Exercise (WR) 6:15 Movie Night- Tombstone (TR) 6:15 Coin Bingo w/ John (AR)
(B) 6:15 Coin Bingo w/John (AR) Hour (B) 6:15 ResidentlLead Poker (AR)

6:15 Coin Bingo w/ John (AR)

9:00 Church Services - Live Stream 9:15 Early Morning Coloring (B)
(B&TR) 9:30 Catholic Communion (TR)
10:30 Chair Exercise (WR) 10:00 ChairExercise (WR)
12:00 Chronicles & Puzzles (DR) 11:00 Craft-Suncatchers(AR)
1:20 Outing- Mission Coffee Group 1 12:00 Chronicles & Puzzles (DR)
1:30 Jeopardy (AR) 1:30 Bingo (AR)
3:30 Outing- Mission Coffee Group 2 2:30 Baking- White Texas Sheet
4:15 Men's Workout Club (WR) Cake (MQ)
6:15 ShanghaiCard Game w/ John 3:00 GriefCare & Recovery Support
(B) Group (TR)

3:30 Live Performance- Barbershop
Quartet Some Assembly
Required (B)

6:15 Coin Bingo w/John (AR)




