

3939 West Walnut Avenue, Visalia, CA 93277 (559) 358-2289 CarefieldLiving.com @ParkVisaliaSeniorLiving Assisted Living

SEPTEMBER 2024

Assisted Living & Memory Care

Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
8:00 Church Services Outings 9:00 Church Services - Live Stream (B & TR) 10:30 Chair Exercise (WR) 12:00 Chronicles & Puzzles (DR) 1:30 Jeopardy (AR) 3:00 Monopoly (AR) 4:15 Men's Workout Club (WR) 6:15 Shanghai Card Game w/ John (B)	9:15 Early Morning Coloring (B) 9:30 Catholic Communion (TR) 10:00 Chair Exercise (WR) 11:00 Baking-Texas Fruitcake (MC) 12:00 Chronicles & Puzzles (DR) 1:30 Bingo (AR) 2:30 Labor Day Hotdog Social (B) 3:30 Live Performance-Richard & Marco (B) 6:15 Coin Bingo w/John (AR)	9:15 Hymns w/ Sophie (AR) 10:00 Chair Exercise (WR) 10:45 Outing-Applebee's 11:00 Cooking-Pigs in a Blanket (MC) 12:00 Chronicles & Puzzles (DR) 1:15 Spin N Solve (AR) 2:00 Lifestyle Meeting (TR) 3:30 Guess in Ten (AR) 4:15 HUR Exercise (WR) 6:15 Bunco w/John (AR)	9:00 Singfit Exercise (AR) 10:00 Chair Exercise (WR) 11:00 Bingo (AR) 12:00 Chronicles & Puzzles (DR) 1:15 Midweek Mocktail-Texas Sunrise (AR) 2:00 Resident Council (TR) 3:30 Western Wednesday- Happy Hour (B) 6:15 Coin Bingo w/ John (AR)	Football Jersey Day 10:00 Chair Exercise (WR) 11:00 Audio Book- Master of Mysteries 12:00 Chronicles & Puzzles (DR) 1:30 Spin N Solve (AR) 3:00 Football Kickoff Celebration (B) 4:15 HUR Exercise (WR) 5:20 Kickoff Game- Chiefs & Ravens (TR) 6:15 Resident Lead Poker (AR)	9:15 Early Morning Coloring (B) 10:00 Chair Exercise (WR) 11:00 Fancy Fingers (AR) 12:00 Chronicles & Puzzles (DR) 1:30 Bingo (AR) 3:30 Chunked Words (AR) 6:15 Movie Night-The Meanest Man in Texas (TR)	9:15 Saturday Stroll (B) 10:00 Chair Exercise (WR) 11:00 Craft- Braided Wreath (AR) 12:00 Chronicles & Puzzles (DR) 1:00 Men's Bible Study (TR) 1:30 Outing- Yogurt Land Group 1 2:30 Movie Matinee- The Long Game (TR) 3:00 Outing- Yogurt Land Group 2 6:15 Coin Bingo w/ John (AR)
Superhero Day 8:45 Outing- Elk's Lodge 9:00 Church Services - Live Stream (B & TR) 10:30 Chair Exercise (WR) 12:00 Chronicles & Puzzles (DR) 1:30 Giving Advice to Younger Generations (AR) 3:00 Games & Snacks w/ Family & Friends (B) 4:15 Men's Workout Club (WR) 6:15 Shanghai Card Game w/ John (B)	Pajama Day 9:15 Early Morning Coloring (B) 9:30 Catholic Communion (TR) 10:00 Chair Exercise (WR) 11:00 Craft- Welcome Door Sign(AR) 12:00 Chronicles & Puzzles (DR) 1:00 Bingo (AR) 2:00 Cake & Ice Cream w/Seva (B) 3:30 Live Performance- Pam Stanley (B) 6:15 Coin Bingo w/John (AR)	Twinning Day 9:15 Hymns w/ Sophie (AR) 10:00 Chair Exercise (WR) 11:00 Guess in Ten (AR) 12:00 Chronicles & Puzzles (DR) 1:00 Spin N Solve (AR) 2:00 Pizza Party w/In Home Health (B) 4:15 HUR Exercise (WR) 6:15 Bunco w/John (AR)	Walking Yearbook Day 9:00 Singfit Exercise (AR) 10:00 Chair Exercise (WR) 11:00 Word Formations (AR) 12:00 Chronicles & Puzzles (DR) 1:00 Bingo (AR) 2:00 Nacho Bar w/Adventist Home Health (B) 3:30 Western Wednesday- Happy Hour (B) 6:15 Coin Bingo w/ John (AR)	Western Day 9:15 Hymns w/ Sophie (AR) 10:00 Chair Exercise (WR) 10:45 Outing- Bravo Farms 11:00 Audio Book- Master of Mysteries 12:00 Chronicles & Puzzles (DR) 1:00 Spin N Solve (AR) 3:00 Root Beer Floats w/Gentiva (B) 4:15 HUR Exercise (WR) 6:15 Resident Lead Poker (AR)	Fancy Friday 9:15 Early Morning Coloring (B) 9:30 Carwash w/Bristol 10:00 Chair Exercise (WR) 11:00 Fancy Fingers (AR) 12:00 Chronicles & Puzzles (DR) 1:00 Bingo (AR) 2:00 Champagne & Appetizers w/American Quality Hospice (B) 3:00 Outing-Walmart 6:15 Movie Night-My All American(TR)	Outer-Space Day 9:15 Saturday Stroll (B) 10:00 Chair Exercise (WR) 10:00 Outing-Cheesecake Factory 11:00 Craft-Leaf Sun Catchers (AR) 12:00 Chronicles & Puzzles (DR) 1:00 Men's Bible Study (TR) 1:30 Spin N Solve (AR) 3:30 Saturday Scattergories (AR) 4:15 HUR Exercise (WR) 6:15 Coin Bingo w/ John (AR)
Hispanic Heritage Month 9:00 Church Services - Live Stream (B & TR) 10:30 Chair Exercise (WR) 12:00 Chronicles & Puzzles (DR) 1:15 Outing- Ice House Theater: Much Ado About Nothing (\$16) 1:30 Jeopardy (AR) 3:00 Monopoly (AR) 4:15 Men's Workout Club (WR) 6:15 Shanghai Card Game w/ John (B)	9:15 Early Morning Coloring (B) 9:30 Catholic Communion (TR) 10:00 Chair Exercise (WR) 11:00 Craft- Beaded Corn 12:00 Chronicles & Puzzles (DR) 1:00 Bingo (AR) 2:30 Tortilla Making w/Karla & Lo (B) 4:00 Hangman (AR) 6:15 Coin Bingo w/John (AR)	International Country Music Day 9:15 Hymns w/ Sophie (AR) 10:00 Chair Exercise (WR) 11:00 Guess in Ten (AR) 12:00 Chronicles & Puzzles (DR) 1:30 Spin N Solve (AR) 2:30 Cooking-Texas Toast (MC) 3:30 Country Music Celebration w/ Seth Oster 4:15 HUR Exercise (WR) 6:15 Bunco w/John (AR)	9:00 Singfit Exercise (AR) 10:00 Chair Exercise (WR) 11:00 Western Wednesday- Happy Hour (B) 12:00 Chronicles & Puzzles (DR) 1:30 Bingo (AR) 2:30 Texas Armadillo Punch (B) 3:00 Veterans Social Group (TR) 6:15 Movie Night- The Meanest Man in Texas (TR)	Batman Day 9:15 Hymns w/ Sophie (AR) 9:15 Outing- Aldi 10:00 Chair Exercise (WR) 11:00 Audio Book- Master of Mysteries 12:00 Chronicles & Puzzles (DR) 1:30 Spin N Solve (AR) 2:30 Movie Matinee- Batman (TR) 3:00 Learning to use HUR Exercise Equipment (WR) 4:15 HUR Exercise (WR) 6:15 Resident Lead Poker (AR)	9:15 Early Morning Coloring (B) 10:00 Chair Exercise (WR) 11:00 Fancy Fingers (AR) 12:00 Chronicles & Puzzles (DR) 1:10 Outing- Senior Center Bingo (\$2) 1:30 Bingo w/Bridge Home Health (AR) 3:00 Queso Taste Testing (AR) 6:15 Movie Night- Bernie (TR)	9:15 Saturday Stroll (B) 10:00 Chair Exercise (WR) 10:45 Outing-Texas Roadhouse 11:00 Craft- Painting Fall Trees 12:00 Chronicles & Puzzles (DR) 1:00 Men's Bible Study (TR) 1:30 Spin N Solve (AR) 3:30 Saturday Scattergories (AR) 4:15 HUR Exercise (WR) 6:15 Coin Bingo w/ John (AR)



3939 West Walnut Avenue, Visalia, CA 93277 (559) 358-2289 CarefieldLiving.com @ParkVisaliaSeniorLiving Assisted Living

SEPTEMBER 2024

Assisted Living & Memory Care

Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
22 Fall Begins	23	24	25	26	27 Native American Day	28
9:00 Church Services - Live Stream (B & TR) 10:30 Chair Exercise (WR) 12:00 Chronicles & Puzzles (DR) 1:30 Jeopardy (AR) 2:30 Live Performance- Violin & Viola 3:00 Monopoly (AR) 4:15 Men's Workout Club (WR) 6:15 Shanghai Card Game w/ John (B)	9:15 Early Morning Coloring (B) 9:30 Catholic Communion (TR) 10:00 Chair Exercise (WR) 11:00 Craft- Pumpkin Jars(AR) 12:00 Chronicles & Puzzles (DR) 1:30 Bingo (AR) 2:30 Baking- Texas Baked Beans (MC) 3:30 Spot the Difference (AR) 6:15 Coin Bingo w/John (AR)	9:15 Hymns w/ Sophie (AR) 9:15 Outing- Costco 10:00 Chair Exercise (WR) 11:00 Guess in Ten (AR) 12:00 Chronicles & Puzzles (DR) 1:30 Pie Making (MC) 3:30 Pie Eating Contest (B) 4:15 HUR Exercise (WR) 6:15 Bunco w/John (AR)	9:00 Singfit Exercise (AR) 10:00 Chair Exercise (WR) 10:00 Flu Clinic (B) 11:00 Word Formations (AR) 12:00 Chronicles & Puzzles (DR) 1:30 Bingo (AR) 2:30 Texas Made- Dr. Pepper Tasting 3:30 Western Wednesday- Happy Hour (B) 6:15 Coin Bingo w/ John (AR)	9:15 Hymns w/ Sophie (AR) 10:00 Chair Exercise (WR) 10:45 Outing- Italian Strings Cafe 11:00 Audio Book- Master of Mysteries 12:00 Chronicles & Puzzles (DR) 1:30 Spin N Solve (AR) 3:00 Game Night(B) 4:15 HUR Exercise (WR) 6:15 Resident Lead Poker (AR)	9:15 Fancy Fingers (AR) 10:00 Chair Exercise (WR) 11:00 Bingo (AR) 12:00 Chronicles & Puzzles (DR) 1:30 Movie Matinee- Pocahontas (TR) 1:30 Outing- Dollar Tree 3:30 September Birthday Party 6:15 Movie Night-Tombstone (TR)	9:15 Saturday Stroll (B) 10:00 Chair Exercise (WR) 11:00 Craft- Painted Fall Leaves 12:00 Chronicles & Puzzles (DR) 1:00 Men's Bible Study (TR) 1:30 Spin N Solve (AR) 3:30 Saturday Scattergories (AR) 4:15 HUR Exercise (WR) 6:15 Coin Bingo w/ John (AR)
9:00 Church Services - Live Stream (B & TR) 10:30 Chair Exercise (WR) 12:00 Chronicles & Puzzles (DR) 1:20 Outing- Mission Coffee Group 1 1:30 Jeopardy (AR) 3:30 Outing- Mission Coffee Group 2 4:15 Men's Workout Club (WR) 6:15 Shanghai Card Game w/ John (B)	9:15 Early Morning Coloring (B) 9:30 Catholic Communion (TR) 10:00 Chair Exercise (WR) 11:00 Craft- Suncatchers(AR) 12:00 Chronicles & Puzzles (DR) 1:30 Bingo (AR) 2:30 Baking- White Texas Sheet Cake (MC) 3:00 Grief Care & Recovery Support Group (TR) 3:30 Live Performance- Barbershop Quartet Some Assembly Required (B) 6:15 Coin Bingo w/John (AR)					